
C.S.I.R – NATIONAL PHYSICAL LABORATORY 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (04/0212/2021-W&S) 
 

1. Online e-tenders item rate tenders in two cover (stage) system, are hereby invited, online 

through e-tendering portal https://etenders.gov.in, for the work of “Renovation of various 

rooms/ labs (room no.-14, 14H, 10A, 12, 2 rooms in CGC) in TEC bldg., aluminium 

partition & lab benches in room no.-210 of Metrology bldg. at NPL Campus” from the 

contractors working with CPWD, Railways, MES, Post & Tele-graph Department and/ or from 

those who have carried out similar works for CSIR or its laboratories, Govt./ Semi Govt. 

Organizations. Only those agencies are eligible who have successfully carried out minm. 

one/two/three similar works (civil renovation/ addition/ alteration/ building work), each costing 

not less than Rs 18.30 lacs/ 13.70 lacs/ 9.20 lacs respectively within last seven years, ending on 

last date of previous month. The tenderers are required to produce proof of fulfilling these 

conditions, satisfactory completion certificates along with PAN Card, GST Registration.  

2. Estimated Cost for the work:  

Civil Work - Rs. 14.660 lacs 
Electrical Work - Rs.   8.224 lacs 
                    Total - Rs. 22.884 lacs 

3. Time for carrying out the work will be 150 days and the date of commencement shall be 

reckoned from the tenth day of issue of award letter. 

4. Tender Fee (Non-refundable) Rs 500/- and Earnest Money Deposit Rs 46,000/- are to be 

deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of Director, NPL (Canara Bank, NPL, PUSA, 

Delhi A/C No: 91002010030018, IFSC Code: CNRB0019100) 

5. The entire bid document contains the following 

A. Document related to eligibility (Cover-I) 

B. Financial Bid (BOQ) (Cover-II) 

Documents to be uploaded in support of eligibility:  

a. Receipt of deposit of Tender Cost and EMD, 

b. Experience certificates of similar works completed satisfactorily as per NIT, The 

completion certificate should contain all necessary information including date of start & 

completion amount and scope of work etc. 

c. Copy of GST registration number & PAN Card  

d. Tender acceptance letter (as per Annexure-I) (A letter in enclosed format as per annexure-I is 

to be given by bidder for acceptance of tender document including NIT, terms & conditions 

etc. uploaded by the department. These documents will be part of agreement with the lowest 

bidder). 

6. The entire documents uploaded by the eligible agencies, shall be opened in two stages, in the 

presence of tenderers or their representatives if any 



Stage 1: Envelop-1 will be opened documents related to eligibility will be opened by TOC on 

specified date and time. The bidders shall be qualified after scrutiny of the credentials submitted 

by the Tenderers.  

All documents scanned & uploaded by the agency, should be clearly visible. If any of the above 

documents is found missing/not clear in reading or non satisfactory, the tender shall be rejected. 

No further clarification shall be sought from the tenderer. The decision of T.O.C. shall be final. 

Financial bid of such agencies shall not be opened. 

Stage 2: Envelop-2, i.e. BOQ will be opened. Financial bids shall be opened only of qualified 

bidders on notified date and time.  

In envelop-II the bidders should upload the complete BOQ carefully. In case any document is 

found tempered/ incomplete/ missing/ unreadable etc., the tender shall be rejected. No further 

clarification shall be sought from the tenderer. The decision of T.O.C. shall be final. Financial 

bid of such agencies shall not be considered.  

The notification shall be available on the website. 

The critical dates are as follows: 

Sl. No Schedule of activities Date and time 

1. Publish date on CPP portal 20/05/2022 

2. Bid document downloaded date 20/05/2022 

3. Bid submission start date 20/05/2022 

4. Bid submission end date 02/06/2022, 02:00 PM 

5. Prequal. (eligibility) bid opening date (Cover-I) 03/06/2022, 02:30 PM 

6. Financial bid opening date (Cover-II)  

The certified copies of all credentials related to eligibility criteria are to be submitted by lowest 

bidder within a week of opening of financial bid (which has been uploaded for tender). In case the 

lowest bidder fail to submit the said document, the tender may be rejected without any notice. 

7. The instructions for the Submission of e-tender are available on the CPP portal i.e., 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app under the Instruction for online Bid Submission”. All the 

intending tenders are requested to go through these instructions before entering into the process 

of e-tendering. 

8. The tenderers are advised to go through website to see corrigendum/addendum, if any. 

For detail please log on www.nplindia.org or https://etenders.gov.in 

9. The tenderer shall submit tender acceptance letter as per Annexure-I. The Scanned copy of the 

affidavit shall be uploaded in Cover-I and the Original Copy to be submitted by L-1, within one 

week of opening of financial bid. 

10. The Employer does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves to himself 

the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to 

perform the same at the rates quoted. 



11. Canvassing in connection with the tenders is prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contrac-

tor who resort to canvassing are liable for rejection. 

12. The tenderer shall not be permitted to tender for works in the concerned unit of CSIR in which a 

relative is posted in the grade between Controller of Administration and Junior Engineer, (both 

inclusive) He shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity 

or subsequently employed by him and who are relatives as mentioned above. 

Note:- 

A person shall be deemed to be a restive of another if and only if, (a) they are members of a 

Hindu undivided family; or (b) they are husband and wife; or (c) the one is related to the 

other in the following manner: Father, Mother (including step mother), Son (including step 

son), Son's wife, Daughter (including stepdaughters), Father's father, Son's son, Son's son's 

wife, Son's daughter, Son's daughter's husband, Daughter's husband, Daughter's son. 

Daughter's son's wife, Daughter's daughter, Daughter's daughter's husband, Brother 

(including step brother), Brother's wife, Sister (including step sister), Sister's husband. 

13. Tender submitted shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening for the purpose of 

acceptance and award of work, validity beyond 90 days from the date of opening shall be by 

mutual consent. 

14. In e-tendering, tenderer can quote the rates in figure only. The rates in words, amount of each 

item and total is generated automatically. Therefore, the rate quoted by the tenderer in figure is to 

be taken as correct. 

15. The tenderer should carefully see the contract drawing (as applicable) as no claim whatsoever 

will be entertained for any alleged ignorance thereof. 

16. Before tendering, the tenderer shall inspect the site to fully acquaint himself about the condition 

in regard to accessibility of site, nature and extent of ground, working condition of site and 

locality including stacking of materials, installations of tools and plants (T&P) etc., conditions 

affecting accommodations and movement of labour etc. required for the satisfactory execution of 

the work contract. No claim whatsoever on such account shall be entertained by the Employer in 

any circumstances. 

17. If any tenderer withdraws the tender before award of work or makes any modification in terms 

and conditions of the tenders which are not acceptable to the department, then NPL shall without 

prejudice to any right or remedy be at liberty to forfeit 50% of earnest money. The tenderer shall 

not be allowed to participate in re-tender. 

18. Full earnest money will be forfeited if the contractor fails to commence the work as per letter of 

award. 

19. Except writing rates in figure only, the tenderer should not write any conditions or make any 

changes, additions, alterations and modifications. 

20. Some of the provisions of General Conditions of Contract are given below. Interpretation 

however shall be as given in the General Conditions of Contract. 



(a) DEFECTS LIABILITY PERIOD: 

Twelve months from the date of completion as certified by the Employer. 

(b)  MINIMUM VALUE OF WORK FOR THE INTERMEDIATE CERTIFICATE: 

Rs. 4.60 lacs (Rupees four lacs sixty thousand) 

Intermediate certificate for a lesser amount can be admitted for payment at the discretion of the 

Engineer. 

(c)  A sum @ 10% of the gross amount of the bill shall be deducted from each running bill of the 

contractor till the sum along with the sum already deposited as earnest money, will amount to 

security deposit of 5% of the tendered value of the work. In addition, the contractor shall be 

required to deposit an amount equal to 3% of the tendered value of the contract as 

Performance security within the period prescribed for commencement of work in the letter of 

award issued to him. 

(d) COMPENSATION: Contractor shall pay as compensation an amount equal to one per cent or 

such smaller amount as the employer (whose decision in writing shall be final) may decide on 

the cost of the whole work as shown in the agreement, for every week that the work remains 

un-commenced or unfinished or due quantity of work remains incomplete after the proper 

dates. Compensation to be paid shall not exceed 10% of the estimated cost of the work as 

shown in the agreement. 

Conditional tenders, or tenders wherein the tenderer has not followed e-tendering procedure 

strictly, shall be rejected. The decision of T.O.C shall be final. 

21. Purchase preference will be given to Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSE) for award of works 

costing between Rs. 5 crores to Rs. 100 crores as per provisions contained in para 14.6.1 in 

CPWD Manual 2003 and OM No. DPE/13(12)-2003-Fin. Vol. II dated 18.07.05 issued by 

department of Public Sector Enterprises, Govt. of India. 

22. For composite work, wherein electrical work is minor component, the electrical work should be 

got executed only through agency which hold valid electrical license. 

23. The contractor is to submit the computerized M.B. and bills, on monthly basis subject to 

minimum value of work for Intermediate certificate. R.A. bills/Final bill should be submitted 

well within time after joint measurement. 

24. If there is any discrepancy found in the tender document of Hindi version then English version 

will be followed. 

 
 
 

In-charge, (W&S) 



 
1- vkWuykbu bZ&fufonk,a en nj fufonk;sa nks vkoj.k ¼pj.k½ ç.kkyh esa bZ&VsMfjax iksVZy ds ek/;e ls 

fuEufyf[kr dk;Z ds fy, 

 vkWuykbu }kjk vkeaf=r 

dh tkrh gS] os Bsdsnkj tks fuEufyf[kr foHkkxksa esa dk;Z dj jgs gS] tSls lhihMCY;wMh] jsyos] ,ebZ,l] 

iksLV vkWfQl VsyhxzkQ foHkkx vkSj@;k lh,lvkbZvkj ;k bldh ç;ksx'kkyk ljdkjh@ v/kZ ljdkjh 

laxBu vkfn dsoy ogh ,tsalh;kW fufonk ds ik= gS ftuds ikl lQyrk iwoZd fefuee ,d@ nks@ 

rhu leku dk;Z ¼flfoy uohdj.k@ ifjo/kZu@ ifjorZu@ Hkou fuekZ.k dk;Z½ çR;sd dh ykxr 

Øe’k% :- 18-30 yk[k@ 13-70 yk[k@9-20 yk[k :i;s ls de ugh gks tks fiNys lkr o"kksZa ds 

Hkhrj fiNys eghus dh vfUre rkjh[k dks lekIr gq, gksA bu 'krksZa dks iwjk djus ds fy, fufonkdkjksa 

dks isu dkMZ] th,lVh iathdj.k ds lkFk&lkFk dk;ksZ dk larks"ktud iw.kZrk çek.k i= Hkh layXu 

djuk gksxkA 

2- dk;Z dh vuqekfur ykxr %  

Z & :- 14-660 yk[k 
 & :-  8-224 yk[k 

          
3- dk;Z dks djus dk le;  gksxk vkSj çkjaHk gksus dh frfFk vokMZ i= tkjh djus ds nlosa 

fnu ls ekuh tk;sxhA 

4- fufonk 'kqYd ¼xSj&okilh ;ksX;½ :- 500@& vkSj c;kuk tek jkf'k :- 46]000@& funs'kd] NPL 

¼dsujk cSad] NPL, PUSA, fnYyh A/C No: 91002010030018, IFSC dksM: CNRB0019100½ 

ds i{k esa RTGS/ NEFT ds ek/;e ls tek gksuh pkfg,A 

5- laiw.kZ cksyh nLrkost esa fuEufyf[kr 'kkfey gSa 

,- ik=rk ekunaM ls lacaf/kr nLrkost ¼doj&I½ 

ch- foÙkh; cksyh ¼chvksD;w½ ¼doj& II½ 
Ikk=rk ds leFkZu esa viyksM fd, tkus okys nLrkost% 

,- fufonk ykxr vkSj bZ,eMh tek djus dh jlhn] 

ch- 

] iw.kZrk çek.k i= esa lHkh vko’;d tkudkjh gksuh pkfg, ftlesa çkjaHk vkSj iw.kZrk jkf’k vkSj 

dk;Z dk nk;jk 'kkfey gSaA 

lh- th,lVh iathdj.k la[;k vkSj iSu dkMZ dh çfr 

Mh- fufonk Lohd`fr i= ¼vuqyXud&I ds vuqlkj½ ¼foHkkx }kjk viyksM fd, x, ,uvkbZVh] fu;e 

vkSj 'krksZa vkfn lfgr fufonk nLrkost dh Lohd̀fr ds fy, vuqca/k& I ds vuqlkj layXu çk:i esa 

,d i= cksyhnkrk }kjk fn;k tkuk gSA ;s nLrkost djkj dk fgLlk gksaxs lcls de cksyh yxkus 

okys ds lkFk le>kSrk½A 



6- ik= ,tsafl;ksa }kjk viyksM fd;k x;k laiw.kZ nLrkost] nks pj.kksa esa] [kksyk tk,xk] fufonkdkjksa ;k 

muds çfrfuf/k;ksa dh mifLFkfr ;fn dksbZ gks 

fyQkQk&1 [kksyk tk,xk ik=rk ekunaM ls lacaf/kr nLrkost Vhvkslh }kjk fufnZ"V frfFk 

vkSj le; ij [kksys tk,xs  fufonkdkjksa }kjk çLrqr fd, x, ØsMsaf'k;Yl dh tkap ds ckn gh 

cksyh@ fcMl ;ksX; gksxhA ,tsalh }kjk LdSu vkSj viyksM fd, x, lHkh nLrkost Li"V :i ls 

fn[kkbZ nsus pkfg,A ;fn dksbZ mijksDr nLrkost xk;c ik;k x;k@ i<+us esa Li"V ugha gS ;k 

larks’ktud ugha gS] fufonk [kkfjt dj nh tk;sxh rFkk fufonkdrkZ ls dksbZ Li"Vhdj.k Hkh ugha 

ekaxk tk,xkA Vhvkslh dk fu.kZ; vafre gksxk vkSj ,slh ,tsafl;ksa dh foÙkh; cksyh Hkh ugha [kksyh 

tk,xhA 

fyQkQk&2] vFkkZr chvksD;w [kksyk tk,xk foÙkh; cksyh vf/klwfpr frfFk vkSj le; ij 

dsoy ;ksX; cksyhnkrkvksa dh [kksyh tk,xhA fyQkQk&2 esa cksyhnkrkvksa dks iwjk chvksD;w  

lko/kkuhiwoZd viyksM djuk pkfg,A ;fn dksbZ nLrkost VsEiMZ @ viw.kZ @ xk;c @ viBuh; 

vkfn ik;k tkrk gS] rks fufonk [kkfjt dj nh tk,xh rFkk fufonkdrkZ ls Li"Vhdj.k Hkh ugha ekaxk 

tk,xkA Vhvkslh dk fu.kZ; vafre gksxkA ,slh ,tsafl;ksa dh foÙkh; cksyh ij fopkj ugha fd;k 

tk,xkA  

vf/klwpuk osclkbV ij miyC/k gksxhA 

egRoiw.kZ frfFk;ka bl çdkj gSa% 

1 CPP iksVZy ij çdkf'kr frfFk 20@05@2022 

2 Ckksyh nLrkost MkmuyksM dh frfFk 20@05@2022 

3 cksyh tek djus dh frfFk 20@05@2022 

4 cksyh tek djus dh vafre frfFk 02@06@2022] nksigj 02%00 cts 

5 çhDoy- ¼ik=rk½ cksyh [kksyus dh frfFk ¼doj&I½ 03@06@2022] nksigj 02%30 cts 

6 foÙkh; cksyh [kksyus dh frFkh ¼doj&II½  

Ikk=rk ekunaM ls lacaf/kr lHkh lk[k dh çekf.kr çfr;ka fuEure cksyh yxkus okys ds foÙkh; cksyh 

[kksyus ds ,d lIrkg ds Hkhrj ¼tks fufonk ds fy, viyksM fd;k x;k gS½A çLrqr fd;k tkuk gS 

;fn U;wure cksyhnkrk mä nLrkost çLrqr djus esa foQy jgrk gS] rks fufonk dks fcuk fdlh 

lwpuk ds vLohdkj dj fn;k tk ldrk gSA 

7- bZ&fufonk çLrqr djus ds fy, funsZ'k lhihih iksVZy 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app] ij miyC/k gSA vkWuykbu cksyh çLrqr djus ds 

fy, funsZ'k ds rgr lHkh bPNqd fufonkvksa ls vuqjks/k gS fd os bZ&VsaMfjax dh çfØ;k esa ços'k djus 

ls igys bu funsZ'kksa dk ikyu djsA 

8- fufonkdrkZvksa dks lykg nh tkrh gS fd os osclkbV ds ek/;e ls 'kqf) i=@ ifjf'k"V dks ns[ksa] 

;fn dksbZ gksA 

foLrkj ds fy, d`I;k https://www.nplindia.in ;k 

https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app ij ykWx vkWu djsa 



9- fufonkdrkZ vuqca/k&1 ds vuqlkj fufonk Lohd`fr i= çLrqr djsxkA 'kiFk i= dh LdSu dh gqbZ 

dkWih vkSj ewy çfr doj&1 esa viyksM fd;k tk,xk foÙkh; cksyh [kksyus ds ,d lIrkg ds Hkhrj] 

,y&1 }kjk gyQukes dh ewy çfr dks çLrqr fd;k tkuk pkfg,A 

10- fu;ksäk [kqn dks lcls de ;k fdlh Hkh fufonk dks Lohdkj djus ds fy, ck/; ugha djrk gS vkSj 

[kqn dks fufonk ds iwjs ;k fdlh Hkh fgLls dks Lohdkj djus dk vf/kdkj j[krk gS vkSj fufonkdrkZ 

m)̀r njksa ij gh çn'kZu djus ds fy, ck/; gksxkA 

11- fufonkvksa ds flyflys esa çpkj fuf"k) gS vkSj fufonkvksa Bsdsnkj }kjk çLrqr fufonk,a tks dSuoflax 

dk lgkjk ysrs gSa] os vLohd`fr ds fy, mÙkjnk;h gSaA 

12- fufonkdrkZ dks lh,lvkbZvkj dh lacaf/kr bdkbZ esa dke ds fy, fufonk djus dh vuqefr ugha gksxh] 

ftlesa ,d fjLrsnkj dks ç'kklu fu;a=d vkSj dfu"B vfHk;ark ds chp xzsM esa rSukr fd;k tkrk gS] 

¼nksuksa lekos'kh½ og mu O;fä;ksa ds uke Hkh crk,xk tks muds lkFk dke dj jgs gSa fdlh Hkh {kerk 

esa ;k ckn esa mlds }kjk fu;ksftr vkSj tks fd Åij crk, vuqlkj fj”rsnkj gSaA 

,d O;fä dks ;fn vkSj dsoy ;fn] ¼d½ os fganw vfoHkkftr ifjokj ds lnL; gSa] rks mls nwljs dk 

çfrca/k ekuk tk,xk( ;k ¼ch½ os ifr vkSj iRuh gSa( ;k ¼x½ ,d nwljs ls lacaf/kr gS% firk] ekrk 

¼lkSrsyh ek¡ lfgr½] iq= ¼lkSrsyk iq= lfgr½] iq= dh iRuh] iq=h ¼lkSrsyh csfV;k¡ lfgr½] firk dk 

firk] iq= dk iq=] iq= ds iq= dh iRuh] csVs dh csVh] csVs dh csVh dk ifr] csVh dk ifr] csVh dk 

csVkA csVh ds csVs dh iRuh] csVh dh csVh] csVh dh csVh dk ifr] HkkbZ ¼lkSrsyk HkkbZ lfgr½] HkkbZ dh 

iRuh] cgu ¼lkSrsyh cgu lfgr½] cgu dk ifrA 

13- fufonk çLrqr Lohdr̀ ds ç;kstu ds fy, [kksyus dh rkjh[k ls 90 fnuksa ds fy, oS/k jgsxk & 

[kksyus dh rkjh[k ls 90 fnuksa ds ckn gS vkSj dke ds iqjLdkj] oS/krk vkilh lgefr ls fd;k 

tk,xkA 

14- bZ&VsaMfjax esa] fufonkdrkZ dsoy vkadM+s esa njksa dk m)j.k dj ldrk gSA 'kCnksa esa njksa] çR;sd 

vkbVe dh jkf'k vkSj dqy Lopkfyr :i  ls mRiUu gksrk gSA blfy,] fufonkdrkZ }kjk crkbZ xbZ 

nj dks lgh ekuk tkuk pkfg,A 

15- fufonkdrkZ dks vuqca/k Mªkbax ¼tSlk fd ykxw gks½ dks /;ku ls ns[kuk pkfg, D;ksafd fdlh Hkh dfFkr 

vKkurk ds fy, dksbZ Hkh nkok ugha fd;k tk,xkA 

16- fufonk djus ls igys] fufonkdrkZ lkbV dh igqap] çd̀fr vkSj tehu dh lhek] lkbV dh LFkkuh; 

fLFkfr vkSj lkexzh ds <sj] midj.kksa vkSj ikS/kksa ¼Vh ,aM ih½ dh LFkkiuk lfgr dk;Z dh fLFkfr ds 

ckjs esa iwjh rjg ls ifjfpr gksus ds fy, lkbV dk fujh{k.k djsxkA dk;Z vuqca/k ds larks"ktud 

fu"iknu ds fy, vko';d vkokl vkSj Je ds vkanksyu vkfn dks çHkkfor djus okyh fLFkfr;kaA 

fdlh Hkh ifjfLFkfr esa fu;ksäk }kjk bl rjg ds [kkrs ij dksbZ nkok ugha fd;k tk,xkA 

17- ;fn dksbZ Hkh VsaMj dke djus ls igys VsaMj okil ys ysrk gS ;k VsaMj ds fu;e vkSj 'krksZ esa dksbZ 

la'kks/ku djrk gS tks foHkkx dks Lohdk;Z ugha gS] rks ,uih,y fdlh Hkh vf/kdkj ds i{kikr ds fcuk 

;k mik; ds fy, 50% c;kuk nsus ds fy, Lora=rk ij gksxkA fufonkdrkZ dks iqu% fufonk esa Hkkx 

ysus dh vuqefr ugha nh tk,xhA 

18- ;fn Bsdsnkj iqjLdkj ds i= ds vuqlkj dke 'kq: djus esa foQy jgrk gS rks iwjh dekbZ dk iSlk 

tCr dj fy;k tk,xkA 



19- dsoy vkadM+k esa ys[ku njksa dks NksM+dj] fufonkdrkZ dks fdlh Hkh fLFkfr dks ugha fy[kuk pkfg, ;k 

dksbZ ifjorZu] ifjo/kZu] ifjorZu vkSj la'kks/ku ugha djuk pkfg,A 

20- vuqca/k dh lkekU; 'krksZa ds dqN çko/kku uhps fn, x, gSaA gkykafd O;k[;k vuqca/k dh lkekU; 'krksZa 

esa nh tk,xhA 

¼,½ ifjHkk"kk ns;rk vof/k% 

fu;ksäk }kjk çekf.kr iw.kZ gksus dh rkjh[k ls ckjg eghusA 

¼[k½ varfje çek.k i= ds fy, dke dk U;wure ewY;% 

 ¼:i, pkj yk[k lkB gtkj½ 

vfHk;ark ds foods ij Hkqxrku ds fy, de jkf'k ds fy, e/;orhZ çek.k i= HkrhZ fd;k tk ldrk 

gSA 

¼x½ fcy dh ldy jkf'k dk 10% jkf'k Bsdsnkj ds çR;sd py jgs fcy ls fudkyh tk,xh] tc 

rd fd jkf'k igys ls gh c;kuk jkf'k ds :i esa tek dh tkrh gS] fufonk ewY; ds 5% dh tek 

jkf'k dh jkf'k gksxh dke dhA blds vykok] Bsdsnkj dks vuqca/k ds fufonk ewY; ds 3% ds cjkcj 

jkf'k tek djus dh vko';drk gksxh] D;ksafd mls tkjh fd, x, iqjLdkj ds i= esa dke 'kq: djus 

ds fy, fu/kkZfjr vof/k ds Hkhrj çn'kZu lqj{kk 

¼?k½ eqvkotk% Bsdsnkj eqvkots ds :i esa ,d çfr'kr ;k bruh de jkf'k ds cjkcj Hkqxrku djsxk 

tSlk fd fu;ksäk ¼ftldk fyf[kr esa fu.kZ; vafre gksxk½ iwjs dk;Z dh ykxr ij fu.kZ; ys ldrk gS 

tSlk fd le>kSrs esa fn[kk;k x;k gS] gj ds fy, lIrkg fd dk;Z vç;qä ;k v/kwjk jgrk gS ;k 

mfpr frfFk;ksa ds ckn dk;Z dh ek=k viw.kZ jgrh gSA Hkqxrku fd;k tkus okyk eqvkotk dk;Z dh 

vuqekfur ykxr dk 10% ls vf/kd ugha gksxk tSlk fd le>kSrs esa fn[kk;k x;k gSA 

21- dsUnzh; lkoZtfud {ks= ds mnz;e ¼lhih,lbZ½ dks lhihMCY;w eSuqvy 2003 vkSj dk;kZy; Kkiu 

la[;k MhihbZ@13 ¼1½&2003 ds iSjk 14-6-1 esa fufgr çko/kkuksa ds vuqlkj 5 djksM+ :i;s ls 100 

djksM+ :i;s ds chp ds dk;ksZa ds iqjLdkj ds fy, [kjhn ojh;rk nh tk,xh] foRrh; [kaM II fnukad 

18@07@05 lkoZtfud {ks= ds mn~;e foHkkx] Hkkjr ljdkj n~okjk tkjh fd;k x;kA 

22- lexz dk;Z ds fy,] ftlesa fo/kqr dk;Z ekewyh ?kVd gS] fo/kqr dk;Z dks dsoy ml ,tsalh ds ek/;e 

ls fu"ikfnr fd;k tkuk pkfg, tks oS/k fo/kqr ykblsal j[krh gSA 

23- baVjehfM,V çek.k i= ds fy, U;wure ewY; ds v/khu ekfld vk/kkj ij Bsdsnkj dks dEI;wVjhd̀r 

,ech vkSj fcy tek djuk gSA la;qä eki ds ckn le; ds Hkhrj vkj, fcy@ vafre fcy vPNh 

rjg ls çLrqr fd;k tkuk pkfg,A 

24- ;fn fganh laLdj.k ds fufonk nLrkost esa dksbZ folaxfr ikbZ tkrh gS rks vaxzsth laLdj.k dk ikyu 

fd;k tk,xkA 

 

 

 

 
 


